© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/27/18
PLED Open LED Protectors
PLED Unidirectional Series
Description
The PLED Unidirectional Series (PLEDxUx Series) open
LED protectors provide an electronic switching shunt path

(bar marking side)
PLED Unidirectional Series (PLEDxUx)
Note:
1. IO- Operation current tested @ alumium boards, ambient temp 85C
2. Part with “*” is not a UL Recognized component.
Part Number Marking
VBR
breakdown
VDRM
breakdown
IH IS IT@VT VT @ IF = 1 A IF@VF VT @ IF = 1 A
Critical rate of
rise dV/dt
Volts Volts mAmps mAmps Amps Volts Amps Volts Volts
Min Max Min Max Max Max Max Max Max Max
PLED6UQ12 PL6U 6 16 6 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
250V/µs
PLED6US PL6U 6 16 6 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
PLED9UQ12 PL9U 9 18 9 30 50 2.0 1.2 2.0 1.0
PLED9US PL9U 9 18 9 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
PLED13UQ12 PL13U 13 26 13 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
PLED13US PL13U 13 26 13 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
PLED18UQ12 PL18U 18 33 18 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
PLED18US PL18U 18 33 18 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
PLED35US* PL35U 35 50 35 30 50 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/27/18
PLED Open LED Protectors

QFN
Cathode Bar
Part Numbering System
PLED x
TYPE
PLED: LED Protector
V
  6 Volts
  9 Volts
13 Volts
18 Volts
35 Volts
PACKAGE TYPE
Q12: 3.0x3.0mm QFN
S:  DO-214AA
DRM
U
Unidirectional
x x
I
T
Blank:1A
   002: 2A
PLxU
XXXXX
Cathode Bar
DO-214AA
PLxU
XXXXX
QFN
Cathode Bar
© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/27/18
PLED Open LED Protectors
PLED Unidirectional Series
Dimensions - QFN (3x3) Package
Dimensions - DO-214 AA Package
2.54mm
0.100”
1.50mm
0.059”
1.27mm
0.050”
Recommended solder pad layout
(Reference Only)
H
K1
N2
N1
END VIEW SIDE VIEW
M2 M2
M1M1
K2
F
E
C J
B
A
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
B
D
AC
H
G
K F
CASE TEMPERATURE
MEASURING POINT
0.079"